OP \$215.00 1630278

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tower Cleaning Systems, Inc,		10/26/2007	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	US Maintenance, Inc.
Street Address:	1880 Markley Street
City:	Norristown
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19401
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1630278	TOWER CLEANING SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	1807863	TOWER
Registration Number:	3039291	US MAINTENANCE
Registration Number:	3039292	US MAINTENANCE
Registration Number:	3125372	US MAINTENANCE
Registration Number:	3000130	US MAINTENANCE
Registration Number:	3054095	DAYSTAR USA
Registration Number:	3318135	DAYSTAR USM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-0403

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-568-6000

Email: BeckPatent@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Stuart E. Beck

Address Line 1: Stuart E. Beck

1500 Walnut Street

Address Line 2: Suite 700 Address Line 4: Philadelphia, I	Suite 700 Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19102-3504	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	449-039US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stuart E. Beck	
Signature:	/Stuart E. Beck/	
Date:	03/31/2011	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Tower to US Maintenance#page1.tif source=Tower to US Maintenance#page2.tif source=Tower to US Maintenance#page3.tif source=Tower to US Maintenance#page4.tif		

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
CORPORATION BUREAU
206 NORTH OFFICE BUILDING
P.O. BOX 8722
HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722
WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP

US Maintenance, Inc.

THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE CORPORATION BUREAU, PLEASE VISIT OUR WEB SITE LOCATED AT <u>WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP</u> OR PLEASE CALL OUR MAIN INFORMATION TELEPHONE NUMBER (717)787-1057. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING BUSINESS AND / OR UCC FILINGS, PLEASE VISIT OUR ONLINE "SEARCHABLE DATABASE" LOCATED ON OUR WEB SITE.

ENTITY NUMBER: 1048528

Mira, Joseph 1880 Markley Street Norristown, PA 19401

Entity #: 1048528 Date Filed: 11/05/2007 Pedro A. Cortés Secretary of the Commonwealth

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE CORPORATION BUREAU

	Street	Zip Code		ument will be ret e and address yo eft.	
Norristown ,	PA	19401		ommonwealth o	f Pennsylvania IT-BUSINESS 4 Page
\$70				T0731047	761
In compliance with the g to amend its articles, h	requirements ereby states th	of the applicable provis	sions (relating to	articles of ame	ndment), the under
1. The name of the corpo		tens, Inc.			
commercial registered	l office provide information to	er and the county of ver	tue is (the Dena	rtment is hereby	name of its authorized to
commercial registered correct the following i (a) Number and Stre	l office provide information to cet	er and the county of ver conform to the records City	tue is (the Dena	rtment is hereby ent): Zip	authorized to County
commercial registered correct the following is (a) Number and Straight Mark le	office provide information to cet	er and the county of ver conform to the records City	nue is (the Depa of the Departme State	rtment is hereby ent):	authorized to
commercial registered correct the following i (a) Number and Str. (b) Name of Commercial (b) Name of Commercial (c)	l office provide information to eet	er and the county of ver conform to the records City Norres form	nue is (the Depa of the Departme State	rtment is hereby ent): Zip	authorized to County Montgonery
commercial registered correct the following i (a) Number and Str. 1880 Markle (b) Name of Commercial	office provide information to eet Struct reial Registere	er and the county of ver conform to the records City Norres form	nue is (the Department of the	rtment is hereby ent): Zip	authorized to County Montgonery
commercial registered correct the following is (a) Number and Straight (b) Name of Commercial (b) Name of Commercial (c) The Act of Commercial (c) Act of	r which it was	er and the county of ver conform to the records City Norros four ed Office Provider incorporated:	nue is (the Department of the	rtment is hereby ent): Zip	authorized to County Montgonery
commercial registered correct the following is (a) Number and Straight Markle Markle (b) Name of Commercial (b) Name of Commercial (c) The statute by or under the Act of the Act of the Act of the Check, and if appropria	r which it was the May 1988	er and the county of ver conform to the records City Norrestown ad Office Provider incorporated: 5,1933 P.L. one of the following:	of the Department of the Depar	rtment is hereby ent): Zip [9 40]	County Montgonery County
(a) Number and Strage (b) Name of Comments (c) (b) Name of Comments (c)	rwhich it was ration: 1988 ate complete, of	er and the county of ver conform to the records City Norrestown ed Office Provider incorporated: 5,1933 P.L. one of the following: upon filing these Article	of the Department of the Depar	rtment is hereby ent): Zip [9 40]	County Montgonery County

NOV 0 5 2007

DSCB:15-1915/5915-2

6. Check one of the following:			
The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or § 5914(a).			
The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).			
7. Check, and if appropriate, complete one of the following	lowing:		
The amendment adopted by the corporation, set	forth in full, is as follows		
M The amendment adopted by the corporation is se hereof.	et forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part		
8. Check if the amendment restates the Articles:			
The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede	the original articles and all amendments thereto.		
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned		
	corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this		
	26th day of October		
	<u> 2007</u>		
	Tower Cleaning Streem, Inc		
	Name of Corporation		
	Signature		
	Sacretary		
	Title		

WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE SOLE SHAREHOLDER OF TOWER CLEANING SYSTEMS, INC.

THE UNDERSIGNED, being the Sole Shareholder of Tower Cleaning Systems, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation (the "Corporation"), pursuant to Sections 1914 (a) and (b) of the Pennsylvania Corporation Law, does hereby adopt the following resolution by written consent as if adopted at a meeting:

WHEREAS, it is deemed appropriate to change the name of the Corporation to US Maintenance, Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVED, that the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation are hereby amended by striking the first Article and substituting in lieu of that Article the following new Article: 1. The name of the Corporation is US Maintenance, Inc.

Dated: October 26 2007

Transfield Services (North America), Inc. Sole Shareholder/

By:

Kate Munnings Company Secretary

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004513 FRAME: 0064

RECORDED: 03/31/2011